Less: Accumulated depreciation 417

Net equipment 29,583 Shareholders' equity

Total Assets $123,083 Common stock 90,000

Retained earnings 18,233

Total stockholders' equity 108,233

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $123,083

Bob's Chocolate Chips and More

Balance Sheet

October 31, 20X1

P2-7. Determining income from continuing operations and gain (loss)

from discontinued operations
(AICPA adapted)

Requirements 1 and 2:
The amounts to be reported for income from continuing operations after taxes
excludes the losses from the discontinued operations.

2-27
Copyright © 2021 McGraw-Hill Education. All rights reserved. No reproduction or distribution without the prior written consent of McGraw-Hill
Education.

20X1 20X0

Income from continuing operations $1,769,600 $1,343,000

Discontinued operations:

Loss from operation of discontinued division, net of tax benefits of $134,400 in

   20X1 and $105,000 in 20X0 (505,600) (395,000)

Gain on sale of discontinued division, net of tax of $189,000 711,000

$1,975,000 $948,000

The following analysis derives the adjusted income statements shown above:

As Reported Adjustments Adjusted As Reported Adjustments Adjusted

Operating income $1,600,000 $640,000 (1) $2,240,000 $1,200,000 $500,000 (1) $1,700,000

Gain on sale of division 900,000 (900,000) (2) 0 0 0

Net income before taxes 2,500,000 2,240,000 1,200,000 1,700,000

Provision for income taxes (525,000) (134,400) (1) (470,400) (252,000) (105,000) (1) (357,000)

189,000 (2)

   Income from continuing operations 1,975,000 1,769,600 948,000 1,343,000

Loss from operation of discontinued division, net of tax (505,600) (1) (505,600) (395,000) (1) (395,000)

Gain from sale of discontinued division, net of tax 711,000 (2) 711,000

$1,975,000 $1,975,000 $948,000 $948,000

(1) Reclassify operating income and associated tax effect of discontinued operations.

(2) Reclassify gain on sale and associated tax effect.

20X1 20X0

Helen Corporation

Partial Income Statement

for the Years Ended December 31

2-28
Copyright © 2021 McGraw-Hill Education. All rights reserved. No reproduction or distribution without the prior written consent of McGraw-Hill
Education.

P2-8. Discontinued operations components held for sale

Income from continuing operations $1,650,000

Discontinued operations:

Loss from operation of held for sale business component,

   net of tax benefit of $19,950 (75,050) *